

TIMOTHY J. STABOSZ LA PORTE COUNTY AUDITOR

555 Michigan Avenue, Suite 205 La Porte, IN 46350-3490

<u>Public Notice</u>

The La Porte County Council will be holding a workshop on September 30, 2024 at 5:00 PM local time, to discuss the Enterprise Fleet Program. The workshop will be held in the assembly room of the La Porte County Government Complex, 809 State St., La Porte, IN 46350.

LaPorte County is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting on September 30, 2024 at 05:00 PM Central Time

By Email:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89149836622?pwd=t8p24Ueah0VD2j5ioq0Fc9I9PH4jww.1

Meeting ID: 891 4983 6622 Passcode: 437041 By Phone: 1-312-626-6799

Fax: (219) 326-5615